

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRMP No. 1549 of 2019****MANISH AGRAWAL versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

17/03/2026	Mr. Rishi Rahul Soni, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Akhilesh Kumar, G.A. for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to seek instructions as to whether any civil case has been filed against the respondent in the subject matter or not. List this case in the next week. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
H.L.Sahu	